July 2023 |

# **Inspired Beyond!**

Published by ABWA InspireHer Chapter www.abwa-inspireher.org





INSIDE THIS ISSUE



PG. 2

InspireHer 3rd Anniversary



PG. 3

InspireHer Awards



PG. 4

InspireHer 2022 -2023



PG. 5

Upcoming Events

# **ABWA Mission Statement**

The mission of the American Business Women's Association is to bring together businesswomen of diverse occupations and to provide opportunities for them to help themselves and others grow personally and professionally through leadership, education, networking support, and national recognition.

*Congratulations* to the members of InspireHer Chapter in the anniversary month of its founding on 7/25/2020.

Embrace opportunities to enhance your existing skills and learn new ones through active and wholehearted participation. Be proud of your accomplishments and view them with justifiable pleasure.

**Discover your story in ABWA!** Remember, every member is part of a dynamic national network of women who are achieving extraordinary personal and professional goals through ABWA.

I challenge each of you who belong to InspireHer Chapter to make a commitment to provide professional development and networking opportunities to working women in your communities. Apply enthusiasm and strong work ethics to your projects then celebrate each triumph as it occurs.

The entire National ABWA Support Team joins me in sending our best wishes as you keep changing women's lives – one woman at a time.

Warm regards,

Rene Street
Executive Director

American Business Women's Association



Changing women's lives ...one woman at a time™

American Business Women's Association

PO Box 4757 | Overland Park, KS 66204 | 913-732-5100 | 800-228-0007

\_ABWA

Explore Engag

Excel

The *Inspire Her* Chapter vision is to lead through service to inspire, motivate, and empower every person to be their BEST SELF.

# InspireHer 3rd Anniversary

ABWA InspireHer Chapter Celebrated its 3rd Anniversary on July 15, 2023, at Collins Hill Park Pavilion in Lawrenceville, GA. InspireHer members and guest attended to celebrate this occasion.



# **About Us**

Three years ago the InspireHer Chapter of the American Business Women's Association (ABWA) was Charted by eight amazing women with 44 members on July 25, 2020.

# **InspireHer Vision**

# 2022-2023 **InspireHer** Awards



As the InspireHer Chapter year ends, we are excited to celebrate our members by recognizing our 2022-2023 Protégé, Perfect Attendance, and Leadership award recipients.

# Congratulations









# 2023-2024 INSPIREHER BOARD MEMBERS

**PRESIDENT**Teresa Williams

VICE-PRESIDENT
Tyra Gore

SECRETARY

**TREASURER**Julia Mickens

# ABWA InspireHer 2022–2023 **JULY 2023 3rd Annual Anniversary Celebration** Collins Hill Park Pavilion, Lawrenceville, GA **JUNE 2023 Creating Your Personal Style** How to boost your self-confidence **MAY 2023** and the power of dressing well **Discovering Your Happy Story in** Life, Leadership, and ABWA Sharing life, leadership, and ABWA stories to motivate others **MARCH 2023 Authentic Self-Care For All of You** How to care for yourself and the **APRIL 2023** importance of recognizing when to **Spring Membership Mixer** provide self—care Community outreach and **Member Orientation** recruitment Volunteer Day Junior Achievement **FEBRUARY 2023** Catapult Thru—Personal Pushback Strategies for problem solving experiences **JANUARY 2023** What's Holding You Back? How to take action for selfimposed limits and obstacles **DECEMBER 2022 Membership Social** InspireHer Celebration of the Season Mixer **NOVEMBER 2022** In The Works for InspireHer 1Q 2023 Chapter programs and future events **OCTOBER 2022 Public Speaking** Gain Your Confidence Through Public speaking **SEPTEMBER 2022 American Business Women's Day Celebration** Power of the Woman's Voice **AUGUST 2022** 2022 National Women's Leadership Conference 2021-2022 Year End Wrap-Up Westminster, Colorado 2021-2022 Chapter accomplishments



# ABWA Proud Code Of Conduct

The Proud Code of Conduct was developed as a means of guiding all members in making ethical decisions. The broad statements of the code of conduct that are listed below are not expected to cover all conduct for all situations. This is why the Proud Code of Conduct was created as a living and fluid code.

- As an ABWA member, I will serve as a goodwill ambassador for the American Business Women's Association.
- As an ABWA member, I will adhere to the Association's Bylaws and comply with the Association's Brand Guidelines.
- As an AWBW member, I will not use my personal power or influence to advance my own interests.
- ♦ As an ABWA member, I will not allow my personal beliefs or convictions to alienate other members, prospective members, and sponsors at any level of the ABWA organization (local, regional or national).
- As an ABWA member, I will always treat member colleagues, the ABWA National Team, guests, speakers, vendors, and sponsors with dignity and respect.

# 2023 ABWA Membership Renewal \$175

**ABWA National: \$115** 

(12 consecutive months from enrollment month.)

**InspireHer Chapter: \$60** (August 1st—July 31st)

# **Upcoming Events**

For all the latest updates and information, click HERE to visit our website.

1—New Award Year

19 - InspireHer Chapter Monthly Meeting

- <u>September</u> 1 Nov 30 National Membership Campaign
- 16 InspireHer Chapter Monthly Meeting 22 - American Business Women's Day

## October

- 4-7 National Women's Leadership Conf., Chattanooga, TN
- 21 InspireHer Chapter Monthly Meeting

# November

18 - InspireHer Chapter Monthly Meeting 25 - Small Business Saturday

# **December**

16 - InspireHer Chapter Monthly Meeting

# Training

Free monthly Apex Courses

Login at www.myapexcampus.org under the **School of Lean** and register today!

# Questions

**ABWA National team** 913-732-5100 webmail@abwa.org



# About the Newsletter

The ABWA Inspired Beyond Newsletter highlights news, events. programs, resources, and opportunities for the advancement of women. The newsletter is published quarterly by the InspireHer Newsletter Committee.

# Want Your Article Published?

Do you have an article you would like to have published in the next edition? Consider publishing dates when submitting datesensitive information and events. Submit your article 30 days before the publishing date.

# 2023-2024 Publishing Dates

October, January, May, & July

The InspireHer Newsletter Committee will consider articles on a case-by-case basis.

> To submit articles for consideration, click here to email the newsletter team.



# July

**Melody Brantley** Vanessa Keith

# **August**

Pam Wade

# September

Joan Coley Tvra Gore Vanessa Mann-Capers

